Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter

As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvements of our community.

Brian Thibadueau was nominated and has been chosen as the current Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter.

Brian volunteers his time to the Scottville-Modesto Fire Department, Northwestern Extrication Unit and the Panther Creek Cemetery Board. He is also a member of the Modesto United Methodist Church and Scottville Township Board.

Brian resides in rural Scottville with his wife and daughter. He is employed as the Transportation and Maintenance director at Northwestern CUSD 2.

In honor of Brian's volunteer services, Peoples Bank & Trust has made a donation of \$250.00 to the Palmyra American Legion and his name has been placed on a plaque that is displayed in the bank's lobby.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to customers, small businesses, and farmers in Central Illinois. Peoples First Bancshares, Inc. with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.